900256174 05/24/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
E.W. Brandt & Sons, Inc.		05/17/2013	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Independent Financing Services LLC	
Street Address:	11444 W Olympic Blvd, 10th floor	
City:	Los Angeles	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90064	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2828177	HALO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2062237107

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 206.223.7022

Email: cloutierps@lanepowell.com

Correspondent Name: Priya SInha Cloutier

Address Line 1: 601 S.W. Second Avenue, Suite 2100

Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	127554.0002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Priya Sinha Cloutier
Signature:	/Priya SInha Cloutier/
Date:	05/24/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=BRANDT_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

_OP \$40.00 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 005034 FRAME: 0854

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, E.W. Brandt & Sons, Inc. ("Assignor"), a Washington corporation, whose principal place of business is P.O. Box B, Parker, WA 98939 hereby assigns and transfers to Independent Financing Services LLC ("Assignee"), a Delaware limited liability company, the following:

- All right, title, interest and goodwill held by Assignor in and to the business names, trade names, trademarks and service marks, and the applications and registrations therefor, and all common law rights in and to, the HALO trademark, including U.S. Registration No. 2828177 (hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Marks");
- В. All rights to damages or profits, due or to become due, accrued or to accrue, arising out of past, present or future infringement of the Marks or injury to such goodwill, together with the right to sue or recover the same in Assignee's name; and
- C. All right, title and interest held by Assignor in and to all copyrightable works used in connection with, or associated with, the Halo brand, including artwork, logos and designs, whether registered, unregistered or at common law, owned by Assignor.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Assignment, effective as of May / 2013, in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original and all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

Assignor:

E.W. BRANDT & SONS, INC., a Washington corporation

Name: Onne Brand

Assignee:

INDEPENDENT FINANCING SERVICES LLC a Delaware limited liability company

Craig B. Cooper.

Senior Vice President

{074551.2}

RECORDED: 05/24/2013

TRADEMARK REEL: 005034 FRAME: 0855